Bylaws

Egg Harbor Township Board of Education

0120 AUTHORITY AND POWERS

Authority

The Board of Education is constituted, authorized, and governed by the statutes of the State of New Jersey, Title 18A, Education.

The Board of Education sees these as its required functions:

A. Policy oversight

The Board is responsible for the development of the policy and for the employment of a Superintendent who shall carry out its policies through the development and implementation of regulations. The Board is responsible for evaluating the effectiveness of its policies and their implementation. This includes setting and evaluating goals in educational and financial areas.

B. Educational planning

The Board will provide the instruction and services mandated by law and rules as necessary for the implementation of a thorough and efficient system of free public education and such other instruction and services as appropriate for the thorough and efficient education of the students of this district.

C. Provision of financial resources

The Board has major responsibilities for the adoption of a budget that will provide the wherewithal - in terms of buildings, staff, materials, and equipment - to enable the school system to carry out its functions.

D. Interpretation

The Board believes that, by diligently exercising these functions, it will be able to provide the best educational opportunities possible for our children within the financial limitations set by the community.

The Board shall exercise its powers through the legislation of bylaws and policies for the organization and operation of the school district.

The Board may hear appeals and complaints in accordance with the law.

N.J.S.A. 18A:10-1; 18A:11-1; 18A:16-1; 18A:20-1; 18A:27-4

Adopted: 10/22/2002

Revised: 02/28/2023